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CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1887-8:tem.

Amount
Voted for
Expendi-
ture this

Year.

Amount
required

to bo
Authorised.

MINISTEE FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

S

VOTE No. 26—continued.
Miscellaneous Eoads and Bridges—continued.

Wellington —
Sundry Eoads and Bridges, Wellington, including

Road Surveys and Inspections
Sundry Eoads and Bridges, Taranaki, including

Eoad Surveys and Inspections

£

50
9

50

50 100

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

Nelson—
Roads, Lower Moutere, flood damages
Lyell to Westport Road
Upper Buller Road
Bridges onroad, Nelson to Reefton ... • ...
Bridge over Waiau at Hanmer Plain ...
Matakitaki Bridge
Sundry Eoads and Bridges, Nelson, including

Eoad Surveys and Inspections
Marlborough—

Bridge over Wairau, near Blenheim (painting) ...
Bridge over Clarence River
Eoad, Kaikoura to Clarence
Eoad, Kaikoura to Waiau (completion)
Eoads, Pelorus and Queen Charlotte Sound
Sundry Eoads and Bridges, Marlborough, including

Eoad Surveys and Inspections
Westland—

Sundry Roads and Bridges, Westland, including
Eoad Surveys and Inspections

Canterbury—
Sundry Eoads and Bridges, Canterbury, including

Eoad Surveys and Inspections
Bridge over Taieri, Main South Eoad (completion)
Bridges over Clutha at Beaumont and Roxburgh

(completion)
Kaitangata to Wangaloa, promised under the Roads

and Bridges Construction Act
Bridge overClutha at Cromwell, subsidy of £1 for£l
Road, Martin's Bay Settlement
Sundry Roads and Bridges, Otago, including Road

Surveys and Inspections

100
5,200

250
7,000
4,500

400

200

50
750

5,000
1,700

400

100

100
5,200

250
14,000
4,500

400

200

50
750

8,000
1,700

800

200

23
100 100

24
25
26

100
1,500

100
1,500

1,800 1,800
27

500
1,750

200

500
3,500

200
28
29
30

300 300

Total—Vote No. 26 ... 34,500 48,500

VOTE No. 27.
Grants-in-aid—

Under Boads and Bridges Construction Act—
Total required to meet engagements for the year

Less probable repayments during year
12,170
3,000

10,520
3,000

Expenses in connection with taking a poll of rate-
payers re the construction of Buller Bridge,
Westport, for which application for grant was
entertained but afterwards refused, Act having
been abolished

Under Local Bodies' Finance and Powers Act—Moiety of subsidies to Local Bodies ...
Contingencies—
Work for unemployed

7,520 9,170

8080

3 55,000 62,250

4 10,000 15,000

Total—Vote No. 27 ... 72,600 86,500
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