## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

## CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

	CHASS IV. BOADS COMMISSION.			······································
Item.		1887–88.		
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		Amount Voted for Expendi- ture this Year.	Amount required to be Authorised.
		£	£	£
	VOTE No. 26—continued.  MISCELIANEOUS ROADS AND BRIDGES—continued.  Wellington—	2		
8	Sundry Roads and Bridges, Wellington, including Road Surveys and Inspections	50		50
9	Sundry Roads and Bridges, Taranaki, including	50	•	100
	Road Surveys and Inspections Nelson—			
10	Roads, Lower Moutere, flood damages	100		100
11	Lyell to Westport Road	5,200		5,200
12	Upper Buller Road	250		250
13	Bridges on road, Nelson to Reefton	7,000		14,000
14	Bridge over Waiau at Hanmer Plain	4,500		4,500
15	Matakitaki Bridge	400		400
16	Sundry Roads and Bridges, Nelson, including Road Surveys and Inspections	200		200
	Marlborough—			50
17	Bridge over Wairau, near Blenheim (painting)	$\frac{50}{500}$		50
18	Bridge over Clarence River	750		750
19	Road, Kaikoura to Clarence	5,000		8,000
20	Road, Kaikoura to Waiau (completion)	1,700		1,700
21	Roads, Pelorus and Queen Charlotte Sound	400		800
22	Sundry Roads and Bridges, Marlborough, including Road Surveys and Inspections	100		200
23	Westland— Sundry Roads and Bridges, Westland, including	- 00		
	Road Surveys and Inspections Canterbury—	100		100
24	Sundry Roads and Bridges, Canterbury, including	100	l :	700
	Road Surveys and Inspections	100		100
25	Bridge over Taieri, Main South Road (completion)	1,500	•	1,500
26	Bridges over Clutha at Beaumont and Roxburgh		ı	ĺ
	(completion)	1,800		1,800
27	Kaitangata to Wangaloa, promised under the Roads			
	and Bridges Construction Act	500		500
28	Bridge over Clutha at Cromwell, subsidy of £1 for £1	1,750		3,500
29	Road, Martin's Bay Settlement	200		200
30	Sundry Roads and Bridges, Otago, including Road			
90	Surveys and Inspections	300		300
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 26		34,500	48,500
	VOTE No. 27.			
-	Grants-in-aid-			
	Under Roads and Bridges Construction Act-			
1	Total required to meet engagements for the year Less probable repayments during year	10,520 3,000		12,170 3,000
-	F			
	77	7,520		9,170
2	Expenses in connection with taking a poll of rate- payers re the construction of Buller Bridge,	,		
	Westport, for which application for grant was entertained but afterwards refused, Act having	80		80
	been abolished Under Local Bodies' Finance and Powers Act—			
3	Moiety of subsidies to Local Bodies Contingencies—	55,000		62,250
4	Work for unemployed	10,000		15,000
	Total—Vote No. 27		72,600	86,500
1		•	•	